

245 South East Thompson Winston, OR 97496

City of Winston

Fax: 541-679-0496

City Hall Siding Replacement

Estimates for the exterior wall siding replacement at the northwest end of City Hall will be received at City Hall, 201 NW Douglas Blvd, Winston, OR 97496; or Public Works, 245 SE Thompson, Winston, OR 97496, until **August 31, 2017** at **4:00 PM**.

The project generally involves the following:

- * Electrical panels conduit secured during construction and reattached
- * Remove all unnecessary electrical outlets and boxes
- * Disconnect gas line and reconnect
- * Trim work (windows door)
- * Take down and rebuild awning, reattach gutter and down spout
- * Remove and replace siding; match to existing
- * Replace dry rot as needed
- * Moisture barrier match to existing
- * Painting

The contractors estimate shall include all necessary costs to complete the project.

All work will need to be coordinated with the Winston Police Dept. and City Hall.

Contact City of Winston Public works at 541-679-6114 for site walk through.